1314151617

19 20

18

22

21

24

23

25

[Commending the George Washington Carver Blue Angels for their efforts to learn about and help reduce the rate of Homelessness in the Bayview Hunter's Point community.]

Resolution commending the George Washington Carver Blue Angels for their efforts to learn about and help reduce the rate of Homelessness in the Bay View Hunter's Point community.

WHEREAS, The Carver Blue Angels are the Bay Area Scores Creative Writing Team for the after school programs focusing on solving community woes; and,

WHEREAS, One of the most important issues facing Bayview Hunter's Point and San Francisco at large is Homelessness; and,

WHEREAS, The Blue Angels are working hard to raise community awareness about homelessness and emphasize the need for everyone to help one another; and,

WHEREAS, The Cobras launched campaign called "Clean Body, Clean Mind" where they will collect sanitary supplies such as toothbrush, tooth paste, soap and shampoo and will donate the supplies to The United Council of Human Services in Bayview Hunter's Point; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby extend their highest commendation to the George Washington Carver Blue Angels for their exemplary efforts to bring awareness and support to reduce Homelessness in the Bayview Hunter's Point Community; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors proclaims Monday, May 20, 2002 as "Clean Body, Clean Mind" day in San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

020848

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution commending the George Washington Carver Blue Angels for their efforts to learn about and help reduce the rate of homelessness in the Bay View Hunter's Point community.

May 20, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020848

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 20, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MAY 3, 1 2002

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.